PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANS STRANDBERG	10/23/2006
ANNA NORLIN-WEISSENRIEDER	10/27/2006
EVA HARSTROM	11/04/2006
MIKAEL SJOGREN	10/31/2006
ANNIKA NAESLUND	10/25/2006
SUSANNE NILSSON	10/29/2006
OLOF STEGFELDT	10/29/2006
LEDA HENRIQUES	10/23/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ST. JUDE MEDICAL AB
Street Address:	Veddestavagen 19
City:	Jarfalla
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-175 84

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12447984

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)258-5921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-258-5500

Email: dmorgan@schiffhardin.com

Correspondent Name: SCHIFF HARDIN, LLP PATENT DEPARTMENT

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive-Suite 6600
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6473

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P09,0065 (27009-0294)

501066849 REEL: 023794 FRAME: 0687

P \$40.00 12447984

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Morgan
Total Attachments: 8	
source=P090065_ASSIGNMENTS#page1.ti	f
source=P090065_ASSIGNMENTS#page2.ti	f
source=P090065_ASSIGNMENTS#page3.ti	f
source=P090065_ASSIGNMENTS#page4.ti	f
source=P090065_ASSIGNMENTS#page5.ti	f
source=P090065_ASSIGNMENTS#page6.ti	f
source=P090065_ASSIGNMENTS#page7.ti	f
source=P090065_ASSIGNMENTS#page8.ti	

	filed in Sweden on;
	with the Application No.(s); (Date) (Application No.)
	and entitled; A medical implantable lead
	The transfer of rights includes all foreign filed applications which will claim convention priority based on the International patent application in all applicable countries.
	The Assignee alone hereinafter has the entire disposal of the invention and possesses, in particular but not exclusively, the entire ownership to any patent application filed (including said application mentioned above) and to any patent granted hereinafter. The Assignor undertakes to sign all documents, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignee considers necessary for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention, or for aiding in asserting the transferred rights in this Assignment.
i.	If the Assignors is prevented by any obstacles from signing said documents in person, this document of assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the Assignee to sign these documents on behalf of the Assignor or, in the event of the
	death of the latter, the estate thereof. 6+. Paul. 27 04-2006 Place and date Signature of the Assignor

Signature of witness

The transfer of rights includes all foreign filed applications which will claim convention priority based on the International patent application in all applicable countries. The Assignee alone hereinafter has the entire disposal of the invention and possesses, in particular but not exclusively, the entire ownership to any pater application filed (including said application mentioned above) and to any pater granted hereinafter. The Assignor undertakes to sign all documents, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignee considers necessary for aiding it securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention, or for aiding it asserting the transferred rights in this Assignment. If the Assignors is prevented by any obstacles from signing said documents it person, this document of assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the		with the Application No.(s); (Application No.)
2. The Assignee alone hereinafter has the entire disposal of the invention an possesses, in particular but not exclusively, the entire ownership to any pater application filed (including said application mentioned above) and to any pater granted hereinafter. The Assignor undertakes to sign all documents, without charg to but at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignee considers necessary for aiding is securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention, or for aiding it asserting the transferred rights in this Assignment. 3. If the Assignors is prevented by any obstacles from signing said documents in person, this document of assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the Assignee to sign these documents on behalf of the Assignor or, in the event of the death of the latter, the estate thereof.		
possesses, in particular but not exclusively, the entire ownership to any pater application filed (including said application mentioned above) and to any pater granted hereinafter. The Assignor undertakes to sign all documents, without charg to but at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignee considers necessary for aiding i securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention, or for aiding i asserting the transferred rights in this Assignment. 3. If the Assignors is prevented by any obstacles from signing said documents in person, this document of assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the Assignee to sign these documents on behalf of the Assignor or, in the event of the death of the latter, the estate thereof.		The transfer of rights includes all foreign filed applications which will claim convention priority based on the International patent application in all applicable countries.
person, this document of assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the Assignee to sign these documents on behalf of the Assignor or, in the event of the death of the latter, the estate thereof.	2.	The Assignee alone hereinafter has the entire disposal of the invention and possesses, in particular but not exclusively, the entire ownership to any patent application filed (including said application mentioned above) and to any patent granted hereinafter. The Assignor undertakes to sign all documents, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignee considers necessary for aiding it securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention, or for aiding it asserting the transferred rights in this Assignment.
Eva Harström	3.	

1.	I hereby assign to; St. Jude Medical AB, SE-175 84 Järfälla, Sweden, my entire world-wide right to an invention made by myself for which an application has been filed in Sweden on;		
	with the Application No.(s); (Date) (Application No.) and entitled; A medical implantable lead		
	The transfer of rights includes all foreign filed applications which will claim convention priority based on the International patent application in all applicable countries.		
2.	The Assignee alone hereinafter has the entire disposal of the invention and possesses, in particular but not exclusively, the entire ownership to any patent application filed (including said application mentioned above) and to any patent granted hereinafter. The Assignor undertakes to sign all documents, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignee considers necessary for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention, or for aiding in asserting the transferred rights in this Assignment.		
3.	If the Assignors is prevented by any obstacles from signing said documents in person, this document of assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the Assignee to sign these documents on behalf of the Assignor or, in the event of the		
	death of the latter, the estate thereof. Järfälla, 2006 oc + 31 Place and date Signature of the Assigner		
	Mikael Sjögren Clarification of the signature		

1.	I hereby assign to; St. Jude Medical AB, SE-175 84 Järfälla, Sweden, my entire world-wide right to an invention made by myself for which an application has been filed in Sweden on;		
	with the Application No.(s); (Application No.)		
	and entitled; A medical implantable lead		
	The transfer of rights includes all foreign filed applications which will claim convention priority based on the International patent application in all applicable countries.		
2.	The Assignee alone hereinafter has the entire disposal of the invention and possesses, in particular but not exclusively, the entire ownership to any patent application filed (including said application mentioned above) and to any patent granted hereinafter. The Assignor undertakes to sign all documents, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignee considers necessary for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention, or for aiding in asserting the transferred rights in this Assignment.		
3.	If the Assignors is prevented by any obstacles from signing said documents in person, this document of assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the Assignee to sign these documents on behalf of the Assignor or, in the event of the death of the latter, the estate thereof.		
	Järfälla, Oct. 25 2006 Place and date Signature of the Assignor		
	Annika Naeslund		
	Clarification of the signature		

filed in Swede		e Application No.(s);
(Date)	A medical implantable	(Application No.)
and endiced,		
The transfer (of rights includes all for	eign filed applications which will claim convent
priority based	on the International pa	atent application in all applicable countries.
possesses, in application fi	n particular but not e led (including said ap	has the entire disposal of the invention a exclusively, the entire ownership to any pate oplication mentioned above) and to any pate
to but at the	expense of the Assigne	ee, the Assignee considers necessary for aiding
to but at the e	expense of the Assigne	ee, the Assignee considers necessary for aiding atent protection for said invention, or for aiding
to but at the essecuring and asserting the	expense of the Assigne maintaining proper pa transferred rights in thi	any obstacles from signing said documents
to but at the essecuring and asserting the If the Assignment of the person, this essecuring the securing the	expense of the Assigned maintaining proper particular transferred rights in the core is prevented by document of assignment.	ee, the Assignee considers necessary for aiding atent protection for said invention, or for aiding is Assignment. any obstacles from signing said documents ent shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for
to but at the essecuring and asserting the lift the Assignment of the lift the security of the lift the security of the lift the security of the lift the li	expense of the Assigned maintaining proper particular transferred rights in the core is prevented by document of assignment.	ee, the Assignee considers necessary for aiding atent protection for said invention, or for aiding is Assignment. any obstacles from signing said documents ent shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for
to but at the essecuring and asserting the If the Assign person, this of Assignee to see the death of the left.	expense of the Assigned maintaining proper particular transferred rights in this core is prevented by document of assignments atter, the estate thereo	ee, the Assignee considers necessary for aiding atent protection for said invention, or for aiding is Assignment. any obstacles from signing said documents ent shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for on behalf of the Assignor or, in the event of
to but at the essecuring and asserting the lift the Assign person, this essecuring the Assignee to securing the lift the Assignee to securing the lift the Assignee to securing the lift the lif	expense of the Assigned maintaining proper particular transferred rights in this core is prevented by document of assignments as ign these documents	ee, the Assignee considers necessary for aidinatent protection for said invention, or for aidinatent protection for said invention, or for aidinates as Assignment. any obstacles from signing said documented the shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for on behalf of the Assignor or, in the event of

	world-wide right to an invention made by myself for which an application has been filed in Sweden on;		
	with the Application No.(s); (Date) (Application No.) and entitled; A medical implantable lead		
	The transfer of rights includes all foreign filed applications which will claim convention priority based on the International patent application in all applicable countries.		
2.	The Assignee alone hereinafter has the entire disposal of the invention and possesses, in particular but not exclusively, the entire ownership to any patent application filed (including said application mentioned above) and to any patent granted hereinafter. The Assignor undertakes to sign all documents, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignee considers necessary for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention, or for aiding in asserting the transferred rights in this Assignment.		
3.	If the Assignors is prevented by any obstacles from signing said documents in person, this document of assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the Assignee to sign these documents on behalf of the Assignor or, in the event of the death of the latter, the estate thereof.		
	Järfälla, 06/029 Place and date Signature of the Assignor Olof Starfoldt		
	Olof Stegfeldt Clarification of the signature		

filed in Swede	n on;	
(Date)	with the A	Application No.(s); (Application No.)
and entitled;	A medical implantable lead	
	•	gn filed applications which will claim conventient application in all applicable countries.
possesses, in application file granted herein	n particular but not excluding said applications. The Assignor under	s the entire disposal of the invention a clusively, the entire ownership to any pate ication mentioned above) and to any pate dertakes to sign all documents, without char
securing and	,	the Assignee considers necessary for aiding nt protection for said invention, or for aiding Assignment.
securing and sasserting the tool the Assigned to say	maintaining proper paten ransferred rights in this A ors is prevented by any ocument of assignment	nt protection for said invention, or for aiding

1.	I hereby assign to; St. Jude Medical AB, SE-175 84 Järfälla, Sweden, my entire world-wide right to an invention made by myself for which an application has been filed in Sweden on; with the Application No.(s); with the Application No.(s); (Date) and entitled; A medical implantable lead The transfer of rights includes all foreign filed applications which will claim convention priority based on the International patent application in all applicable countries.				
			2.	The Assignee alone hereinafter has the entire disposal of the invention and possesses, in particular but not exclusively, the entire ownership to any pater application filed (including said application mentioned above) and to any pater granted hereinafter. The Assignor undertakes to sign all documents, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignee considers necessary for aiding it securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention, or for aiding it asserting the transferred rights in this Assignment.	
			3.	If the Assignors is prevented by any obstacles from signing said documents in person, this document of assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the Assignee to sign these documents on behalf of the Assignor or, in the event of the death of the latter, the estate thereof.	
				Järfälla, 23 od 2006 Place and date	Signature of the Assignor Leda Henriques
	8 (6)	Clarification of the signature			

RECORDED: 01/15/2010